Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand 2024 2023

32. Prior-year adjustments (continued)
2023 - Reclassifications

VAT
During the current year, the accrual relating to VAT was reallocated out of the VAT control account. The effect on the prior year
as a result of this was follows:

1. VAT Inputs totalling R3 237 687 was reallocated from the VAT Control account  to the VAT Input Accrual account, included
with Note 4 - Other receivables from exchange transactions.
2. VAT Outputs totalling R2 944 837 was reallocated from the VAT Control account  to the VAT Output Accrual account,
included with Note 17 - Payables from exchange transactions.
3. The net effects of the reclassifications and the errors identified above, resulted in an increase in the VAT Payable for the
prior year.

Accumulated Surplus
The effects of the errors identifed have been corrected and adjusted for in the opening Accumulated Surplus.

Statement of financial position

2022

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Property, plant and equipment 10 843 078 691 4 896 994 847 975 685
Accumulated surplus (811 337 247) 4 775 525 (801 609 926)
Provisions (26 297 727) (9 672 519) (35 970 246)

5 443 717 - 10 395 513

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Other receivables from exchange transactions 4 1 443 394 5 677 755 7 121 149
Property, plant and equipment 10 829 629 810 3 498 705 833 128 515
Unspent conditional grants and receipts 16 (8 105 645) (2 282 626) (10 388 271)
Payables from exchange transactions 17 (65 018 907) (3 112 749) (68 131 656)
VAT payable 19 (1 164 666) (246 144) (1 410 810)
Accumulated surplus (781 957 273) 7 361 661 (774 595 612)
Provisions (29 624 458) (10 896 602) (40 521 060)

(54 797 745) - (54 797 745)

Statement of financial performance

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Other income 28 (2 928 030) (347 629) (3 275 659)
Depreciation and amortisation 33 51 967 802 (3 657 118) 48 310 684
Contracted services 36 8 799 471 381 050 9 180 521
Operational cost 39 12 998 540 88 756 13 087 296
Deficit for the year (29 325 172) 2 310 858 (27 014 314)
Finance costs 3 687 228 1 224 083 4 911 311

Surplus for the year 45 199 839 - 45 199 839

61

Blue Crane Route Local Municipality (EC 102)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand 2024 2023

33. Depreciation and amortisation

Investment property 2 041 962 2 041 962
Property, plant and equipment 51 744 018 46 268 722

53 785 980 48 310 684

34. Finance charges

Annual loans 375 596 468 281
Finance leases 15 089 45 802
Interest cost - Landfill sites liability 3 188 777 2 908 529
Interest cost - MWRF settlement 1 360 157 1 224 083
Overdue accounts 7 673 005 264 616

12 612 624 4 911 311

Interest expense is calculated using the effective interest rate.